

sg

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

**SUIT NO.849 OF 2013
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.1614 OF 2013
IN
SUIT NO.849 OF 2013**

Amal Investments Pvt. Ltd. ...Plaintiff

vs

Mercantile Corporation And 13 Ors. ...Defendants

**WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.1518 OF 2012
IN
SUIT NO.1437 OF 2012
WITH
SUIT NO.850 OF 2013
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.1321 OF 2013
IN
SUIT NO.498 OF 2013
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.1613 OF 2013
IN
SUIT NO.850 OF 2013
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.143 OF 2014
IN
SUIT NO.35 OF 2014
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.208 OF 2014
IN
SUIT NO.28 OF 2014
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.1302 OF 2014
IN
SUIT NO.396 OF 2014**

.....

Mr. Sanjay Jain, i/b. Chitnis & Co., for the Plaintiff in S/849/13 and 850 of

13. Mr. Gunjan Shah, i/b. Desai & Diwanji, Advocate for Defendant Nos. 2, 3, 8, 10 and 11 in S/849/13 and S/850/13, for Defendant Nos. 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 9, 11 and 12 in S/498/13 and for Defendant Nos. 6 in S/396/14.

Mr. Zal Andhyarujina, a/w. A. Dasgupta, i/b. Jhangiani, Narula & Associates, for Defendant No.12 in S/849/13 and S/850/13.

Mr. Amanda Rebello, i/b. Bharucha Partners, for Defendant No.14 in S/849/13 and S/850/13.

.....

CORAM : S.C. GUPTE, J.

DATED : MARCH 5, 2015

P.C. :

. Learned Counsel for the Plaintiff in Suit No.849 of 2013 and 850 of 2013 tenders his affidavit in proof of service of the amended plaint on the Defendants. Stand over to 15 March 2015, for directions.

(S.C. GUPTE, J.)