

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO. 1437 OF 2012

MUKESH R. GOKAL AND OTHERS)...PLAINTIFFS

V/s.

AMAL INVESTMENTS PVT. LTD. AND OTHERS)...DEFENDANTS

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1518 OF 2012

IN

SUIT NO. 1437 OF 2012

WITH

SUIT NO. 21 OF 2022

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 254 OF 2022

IN

SUIT NO. 21 OF 2022

WITH

SUIT NO. 20 OF 2022

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 298 OF 2022

IN

SUIT NO. 20 OF 2022

WITH

SUIT NO. 22 OF 2022

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 290 OF 2022

IN

SUIT NO. 22 OF 2022

WITH

SUIT NO. 19 OF 2022

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 297 OF 2022

IN

SUIT NO. 19 OF 2022

WITH
SUIT NO. 28 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 409 OF 2022
IN
SUIT NO. 28 OF 2022
WITH
SUIT NO. 396 OF 2014
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.1302 OF 2014
IN
SUIT NO.396 OF 2014
WITH
SUIT NO. 498 OF 2013
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1321 OF 2013
IN
SUIT NO. 498 OF 2013
WITH
SUIT NO. 850 OF 2013
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1613 OF 2013
IN
SUIT NO. 850 OF 2013
WITH
SUIT NO. 849 OF 2013
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1614 OF 2013
IN
SUIT NO. 849 OF 2013
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2843 OF 2023
IN
SUIT NO. 849 OF 2013
WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.8132 OF 2025

IN

SUIT NO.849 OF 2013

WITH

SUIT NO. 35 OF 2014

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 143 OF 2014

IN

SUIT NO. 35 OF 2014

WITH

SUIT NO. 28 OF 2014

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 208 OF 2014

IN

SUIT NO. 28 OF 2014

Dr.Sanjay Jain a/w. Ms.Astha Tahmankar, Mr.Sameer Chitnis, Ms.Dhanashree Randive and Mr.Omkar Dandekar i/by Chitnis & Co., Advocate for the Plaintiffs in S/498/2013, S/850/2013, S/22/2022, S/849/2013, S/21/2022, S/20/2022, S/19/2022, S/28/2022 and for the Defendants no.1A, 1B,1C,2,3,4,5 in S/28/2014, for the Defendants no.4 and 5 in CC/11/2015 in S/396/2014, for the Defendants No.1,2,3,4,5A,5B,5C in S/35/2014, for the Defendants no.1,2,4A,4B,4C and 5 in S/1437/2012 and for the Defendants No.1A, 1B, 1C and 2 in S/396/2014.

Ms.Shruti Sardesai a/w. Mr.Aurup Dasgupta, Ms.Drshika Hemnani i/by Jhangiani, Narula and Associates, Advocate for the Plaintiffs in S/396/2014, S/28/2014, S/35/2014 and for the Defendants no.14 and 15 in S/498/2013, for Defendants no.12 and 13 in S/850/2013, S/20/2022, S/849/2013, S/22/2022, S/21/2022, S/28/2022 and S/19/2022.

Ms.Khusboo Rupani a/w. Mr.Sharan Shetty i/by HSA Advocates, Advocate for the Defendant no.16 in S/19/2022, S/20/2022, S/21/2022, S/22/2022 and S/28/2022.

Ms.Kajal Gupta a/w. Ms.Shweta Singh i/by M.VKini & Co., Advocate for the Defendant no.16 in S/498/2013.

Mr.Parth P Shah i/by Veera Shinde, Advocate for the Defendants no.2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8 and 11 in S/19/2022, S/20/2022, S/21/2022, S/22/2022 and S/28/2022.

Mr.Yash Arora i/by Bharucha & Partners, Advocate for the Defendants no.10A & 10B in S/849/2013, for the Defendants no.14 and 15 in S/19/2022, S/20/2022, S/21/2022, S/22/2022 and S/28/2022, for the Defendants no.10(A) and 10(B) in S/498/2013, for the Defendants no.14(A) and 14(B) in S/849/2013, S/850/2013.

Mr.Akshay Doctor i/by Rajesh Talekar, Advocate for the Defendant no.8.

Mr.Aurup Dasgupta a/w. Ms.Drshika Hemnani i/by Jhangiani, Narula and Associates, Advocate for the Defendants no.12 and 13 in IA/8132/2025.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 13th JANUARY 2026

PC. :

1. Although this matter has been listed under the caption 'for framing issues' when the matter is called out, Mr.Sanjay Jain, learned Counsel, appears for the original Plaintiffs and Ms.Shruti Sardesai, learned Counsel appears for the original Defendants no.12 and 13 and both the learned Counsel submit that the parties are endeavouring to work out short term and long term solution to the matters and this Court may list the matters after two weeks.

2. At their joint request, list on **17th February 2026**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)